TORRANCE

Press Release
Police Department
October 4, 2018





On Tuesday evening, October 16, 2018, Torrance Police Chief Eve R. Irvine will swear in 7-year-old Drake Walker during the City Council Meeting as an Honorary Police Officer. Drake Walker was recently diagnosed with a very aggressive and inoperable cancerous brain stem tumor (DIPG).

Drake is the yougest son of James Walker, who is a Sergeant with the Torrance Police Department. Drake's dream is to become a Police Officer just like his father.

Please join us as we welcome Drake to Torrance Police Department's rank and file.



A Go Fund Me page has been established and those wishing to donate are encouraged to visit the page: https://www.gofundme.com/drakewalker

Torrance City Council Meeting will be held in the Torrance City Council Chambers located at 3031 Torrance Boulevard, Torrance CA. The meeting is scheduled to begin at 7 PM.



Sergeant Ronald Harris
Torrance Police Department Public Information Officer
(310) 618-5688
Rharris@TorranceCa.gov ###